
[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Rules and Regulations for the Administration of the Illinois Funeral Directors and Embalmers Act, effective March 19, 1975; amended at 4 Ill. Reg. 30, p. 1238, effective July 10, 1980; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 11034; Part repealed and new Part adopted at 6 Ill. Reg. 4203, effective April 26, 1982; emergency amendment at 7 Ill. Reg. 7675, effective June 14, 1983, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired November 11, 1983; amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 4529, effective March 27, 1985; transferred from Chapter I, 68 Ill. Adm. Code 250 (Department of Registration and Education) to Chapter VII, 68 Ill. Adm. Code 1250 (Department of Professional Regulation) pursuant to P.A. 85-225, effective January 1, 1988, at 12 Ill. Reg. 2931; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 14061, effective August 29, 1989; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 8238, effective May 16, 1991; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 19132, effective October 22, 1993; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 2296, effective January 22, 1999; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 550, effective December 31, 1999; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 7791, effective April 21, 2003; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 4911, effective March 3, 2004; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 13999, effective August 30, 2005; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 4838, effective April 1, 2013; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 11361, effective September 8, 2017; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 2804, effective March 1, 2021.
